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Piped Drinking Water to Villages 

 

†1753: SHRIMATI REKHA VERMA:   

  

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of villages in Uttar Pradesh having piped drinking water facility; 

(b) the number of villages covered/ to be covered under such scheme during the current financial 

year to get piped drinking water; and 

(c) the time by which all the villages are likely to be covered there under? 

 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI 

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA) 

 

 

(a) As on 08.02.2021, out of 97,494 villages in the State of Uttar Pradesh, 17,781villages are 

reported to have piped drinking water supply. 

 

(b) As reported, every household in 2,011 villages in Uttar Pradesh are getting tap water supply 

and 12,920 villages are planned to be provided with piped water supply during 2020-21. 

 

(c) As reported, all villages in Uttar Pradesh are likely to be provided with tap water supply by 

2024. 
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